### Alan M. Fawcett Funeral Directors

Partners: E.A & A.M. Western N.A.F.D. Dip. F.D. B.I.F.D. 120 Kellet Road, Carnforth. Lancs. LA5 9LS (01524 733048

info@alanmfawcett.co.uk

# **Additional Options Price list**

Also at *Branch premises*: 71/73 Main Road, Bolton le Sands, Carnforth, Lancs. LA5 8DL. 01524 824848 Chapel of Rest, Warton

### **Beetham Hall Crematorium Additional Options**

**Webcasting** – Live and on Demand with Watch again + 28 days £ 54.00. Digital Download – (A digital download link of the recorded service, when ordered as a stand-alone product) - £54.00; Digital Download Link – Add on – when ordered alongside the service recording, Music, Tribute or Themed Tribute - £10). Additional Copies £ 40.00 each. Virtual Memorial Service – Direct Cremation Only... £54, please ask for more details.

**Visual Tributes** - Single Photo (A single photo shown throughout) - FREE. Simple Slideshow (up to 25 photos – played on a loop throughout) - £ 50.00. Extra Photo Charge for each extra 25 Photos - £ 22.00. Music Tribute (A beautifully crafted Tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to a chosen piece of music with fade transitions) - £ 80.00. **Themed Tribute** - Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos professionally edited and timed to a chosen piece of music - £95.00 **Family Supplied Tribute** – *Please ask for further information* - £32.00. **Keepsakes** - DVD/BLU-RAY/AUDIO CD/USB keepsake copy of the service, Tribute, or both -£ 60.00. Second Copies - £32. Video Book (For those who want to revisit their service wherever or whenever) - £95 Memory Box (You can choose up to 25 photos to be professionally printed alongside your service, Tribute, or both, on DVD and USB Memory Stick) - £130. Late Fees – may be applied where amendments are requested after content submission deadline- £22

Young People – For young people under the age of 18, we offer free Live & On Demand Streaming, a Single Photo, and a Basic Slideshow of up to 25 photos. (Alternatively, the value of these products can be credited against a more premium option if preferred).

Extras- Extra Work Charge (a fee that is applied to any of the standard products for additional work outside the norm e.g. adding a video to a Tribute) - £22. Extra Single Photo - £12. Extra Tribute Photos (for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute) - £22. Tribute Download (A downloadable version of the Music or Themed Tribute, to keep Forever) - £10. Second Copies - DVD or USB - £32. Video Books - £75. Memory Box £100.

## Lancaster and Morecambe Crematorium Additional Options

#### Weekend Fees

Full Adult Cremation Fee (Saturday) - £ 1716.00 Full Adult Cremation Fee (Sunday) - £ 2274.00. Service for a Child (up to their 18th birthday) – £ 1156.00. Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service) - £ 528. Cremation of a body part - £263.00. Fee for the provision of a bearer - £27.00. Duplicate Cremation Certificate/Out of Country Certificate - £ 24.00. Fee to split ashes - £ 33.00. The Scattering of ashes cremated elsewhere – £ 97.00. Service for a Child (up to their 18th birthday) – No Charge. Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service) - £ 528.

**Webcast-** includes 7 days on demand - £ 50.00 **Recordings -** Downloadable MP4 video file - £ 30.00, including Visual Tributes - £45.00. DVD or USB - £ 60.00, including Visual Tributes - £ 65.00. **Visual Tributes -** Single Still Image - £ 18.00. Slideshow, max 25 images - no music - £ 38.00, for every additional 25 images - £ 21.00. Slideshow-max 25 images with music - £70.00. For every additional 25 images - £ 21.00. Family Video File - £ 30.00. Downloadable MP4 Video File of Tributes - £ 18.00. DVD or USB of Tributes £ 25.00. Urgent Service- orders for Tributes received after 48hr cut off period will be subject to an additional £78 charge.

### **Our Additional Options**

#### Limousines

Any additional Limousine to the Funeral (within 20 miles of our premises £1.75p per mile chargeable in excess with up to 3 hours normal time allowance with £15 excess charge per hour)

	£ 220.00
Any additional Limousine to the Funeral (local area) (up to 2 hours normal time allowance)	£ 220.00
A Limousine to the Funeral (within 20 miles of our premises £1.75p per mile chargeable in excess	
with up to 3 hours normal time allowance with £15 excess charge per hour)	£ 220.00

#### **Miscellaneous**

Standard Fee for Church Minister or Celebrant to take a Funeral Service at the Crematorium Chapel		
(this includes an estimated local travel allowance which is normally payable)	From £ 160.00 -	To £ 350.00
Any medical fees for the removal of a pacemaker (necessary for cremation). Cost's	s Individual depending on	circumstances
Vehicle and staff for separate local return home or reception into Church prior to funeral		£ 250.00
Solid wood Ashes casket with moulded sides and engraved name-plate	From	£ 100.00
Attendance to interment or scattering of Cremated Remains locally		£ 150.00
Gravedigger's charges for digging and filling of the ashes plot locally where required	From	£ 50.00
Sample Church fees (but each Church can vary greatly) ( <b>Winter</b> and Summer fees may differ)		£ 460.00
Use of L.C.C. Cemetery Chapel (when and where available)		£ 178.00
Scattering Cremated Remains on grave plot in L.C.C. Cemetery		
(be aware that now no further actual interment would be allowed after scattering)		£ 57.00
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for L. C. C. Resident in L.C.C. Cemetery (for 75 years from date of purchase)		£ 1017.00
Burial in Church of England Churchyard after Church (of England) Service		£ 366.00
Burial in Churchyard (if available) without Church of England Church service		£ 399.00
Burial in Churchyard with Graveside Service only		£ 473.00
Interment of Ashes in Churchyard (maybe gravedigging fees in addition)	From £ 160.00 - To	5 £ 350.00
Service in Crematorium or Cemetery (Minister's fee but travel allowance to be added)		£ 228.00
Additional fee to above for burial of body or other lawful disposal of Cremated Remains in		
Cemetery (not Churchyard) immediately preceding or following a Church of England Service		£ 34.00
Please note that the fees shown for the Church of England are statutory fees payable.		
It is stressed that the figures do NOT include any charges for extras such as heating, music, organ and organist, verger, bells, travel allowances etc	*	
For burial of body or interment of Cremated Remains usually gravedigger's fees have to be added.		
These often vary between £350.00p. to £650.0p or more depending on what is involved, and the condition of the grave space allocated.		
Engraved grave markers		£ 15.00

	a, and the condition of the grave space anotated.			
Engraved grave markers			£	15.00
Grave inset vases/ spiked vases	From £6.0	0 to £16.50		
Printed service sheets	Please contact us for more information as each service s	neet is individual		
Floral tributes	Please contact us for more information as each tribute is bespoke			
Press notices		From	£	85.00
Out of Area Fees: Additional fee for the Interment of a person who at time of death did not reside in the Lancaster District		Double Relevant Interment Fee		nt Fee
<b>Our Standard Co</b> The Prenton Oak Veneered Coffin, complete with engraved name-plate	<b>offin for Burial or Cremation</b> , E/B. or N/P. fittings		£4	460.00
The Prenton Yew Stain Beaded Lid with buttons Coffin complete with er	ngraved name-plate, E/B. or N/P. fittings		£	740.00
The Huyton Elm Veneer Coffin complete with engraved name-plate, E/E	3. or N/P. fittings		£7	740.00
For a Bespoke Coffin Ch	<u>oice please get in contact with us</u>	<u>.</u>		

This list is not exhaustive and maybe subject to change.